BEFORE THE UTAH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)	
)	Docket No. 05-035-47
)	
))

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF WITNESS ON BEHALF OF LS POWER ASSOCIATES, L.P.

LS Power Associates, L.P. ("LS Power"), pursuant to the scheduling order of the Commission issued on September 26, 2006, hereby notifies the Utah Public Service Commission and the parties that Lawrence Willick, Assistant Vice President of LS Power, will appear as a witness for LS Power at the hearing scheduled for Friday, November 3, 2006.

Dated this 1st day of November, 2006.

/s/ William J. Evans_

Michael J. Malmquist William J. Evans Attorney for LS Power Associates

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this $1^{\underline{st}}$ day of November, 2006, I caused to be e-mailed and/or mailed, first class, postage prepaid, a true and correct copy of the foregoing **Notice of Appearance of Witness on Behalf of LS Power Associates, L.P.,** to:

Reed Warnick
Paul Proctor
Assistant Attorney General
Utah Committee of Consumer Services
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
rwarnick@utah.gov
pproctor@utah.gov

Michael Ginsberg
Patricia Schmid
Assistant Attorney General
Utah Division of Public Utilities
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
mginsberg@utah.gov
pschmid@utah.gov

Gary A. Dodge Hatch James & Dodge 10 West Broadway, Suite 400 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 gdodge@hjdlaw.com

Edward A. Hunter Stoel Rives LLP 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Attorney for PacifiCorp eahunter@stoel.com

Edward L. Selgrade, Esq. 71 Leicester Road Belmont, MA 02478 eselgrade@verizon.net

/s/ William J. Evans

907832.1